
Operator 
Address 

Diamond Shamrock Refining Company 
P.O. BOX 696000 
SAN ANTONIO, TEXAS 78269-6000 

Name of Material Code 

Propane 1 

Butane 2 

Butane -Propane 3 

Motor Gasoline 4 

Kerosene 5 

Home Heating Oil 6 

Diesel Fuel 7 

Other Middle Distillates 8 

Aviation Gasoline 9 

Kerosene-Type Jet Fuel 10 

Naptha - Type Jet Fuel 11 

Fuel Oil #4 For Utility Use 12 

Fuel Oils #5, #6 For Utility Use 13 

Fuel Oil #4 for Non-Utility Use 14 

Fuel Oils #5, #6 for Non-Utility Use 15 

Bunker C 16 

Navy Special 17 

Other Residual Fuels 18 

Petrochemical Feedstocks 19 

Lubricants 20 

Special Napthas 21 

Solvent Products 22 

Miscellaneous 23 

Crude Oil 24 

TOTALS: (Barrels) 

CERTIFICATE: 

I declare under penalties prescribed in Article 6036c. R C, S,, thal I am authorized 

to make lhis report, that this report was prepared by me or under by supervision 

and direction, and that date and facts stated therein are true, correct, and complete, 

lo the best of my knowledge, 

RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS 

OIL AND GAS DIVISION 

Monthly Report and Operations Statement for Refineries 
(Report in Barrels) 

Storage INPUT 

Beginning Runs to Stills Products 

of Month Receipts and/or Blends Manufactured 

37,570 244,297 
135,942 2,156 134,210 

639,614 9,206 2,739,278 

118,964 (50) 1,271,270 

84,044 413,345 

536,825 4,929 198,837 
330,982 5,046,360 4,961,207 

1,883,941 5,062,601 4,961,207 5,001,237 

[ ] Corrected Report 

Month 
Registration No. 
Refinery 

Fuel 

Used 

0 

April 
10-0026
MCKEE

Deliveries 

247,004 

2,834,129 

1,227,487 

448,966 

223,379 

4,980,965 

Form R-1 
Page 1 
(Rev.1974) 

2025 

Storage End 

of Month 

34,863 
272,308 

553,969 

162,697 

48,423 

517,212 
416,135 

2,005,608 

RECEIVED 
Signature C,.o,.�a, � Carla Kruse 

RRC OF TEXAS 

MAY 1 6 2025 

OIL & GAS 
AUSTIN, TX 

Date 5/7/2025 Title Senior Cost Accountant 

I
Telephone No 210-345-3370



Operator Diamond Shamrock Refining Company 

Received RRC 

From Number 

Oneok 

Enterprise Products 

Valero MarketinQ Sup 

Valero MarketinQ Sup 

CarQill Biodiesel 

MUREX LLC 

Valero Marketing Sup 

HollyFrontier 

Cargill Biodiesel 

Musket Corporation 

Valero MarketinQ Supply 

HollyFrontier 

Truck Rack 

Valero Marketing Supply 
(Crude Gathering) 
Valero Marketing Supply T-1 10-0984

TOTALS 

90750.054 

1 

2 

4 

4 

4 

7 

7 

7 

7 

23 

23 

23 

24 

RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS 

OIL AND GAS DIVISION 

Monthly Report and Operations Statement for Refineries 
(Report in Barrels) 

2,156 

3,184 

6,022 

304 

(354) 

4,929 

5,046,360 

5,062,601 

307967 

Month 
Registration No. 

ACTUAL RECEIPTS 

309089,203 89627 906 

[ ] Corrected Report 

April 
10-0026

Code 

2025 

0 

Form R-1 

Page 2 
(Rev.1974) 

Receipl Totals Must 

Equal Those Shown 

on Page 1 

Total 

0 

0 

0 

2,156 

0 

3,184 

6,022 

0 

304 

0 

(354) 

0 
0 
0 
0 

4,929 
0 

5,046,360 

5,062,601 



Operator Diamond Shamrock Refining Company 

RRC 

Delivered To Number 

Colorado P/L 2 
1 

El Paso P/L 2 
(Denver) T-1 1 
Phillips Petro Corp 1-35 2 

1 
Phillips 66 Company 2 

1 
Railcar Rack 2 
(Railroad Tank Cars) Wholesale 1 
Valero Marketing Supply Retail 2 
(Railroad Tank Cars) 1 
Diamond Shamrock 2 
(Amarillo) T-1 1 
The Shamrock P/L Co 10-134 2 

1 
Centennial Energy 2 
(Trans Texas) T-1 1 
NuStar Loqist!cs LP 10-837 2 

1 
Truck Rack 2 
(Trucks) Wholesale 1 
Diamond Shamrock Retail 2 

1 
Valero Marketinq Suooly 2 

1 
Southlake Pipeline 2 

1 
Poole Chemical Inc 2 

1 
Continental Carbon 2 

1 
MUREX LLC 2 

TOTALS 

RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS 

OIL AND GAS DIVISION 

Monthly Report and Operations Statement for Refineries 
(Report in Barrels) January 

Month 

AC"I UAL DELIVERIES 

Code Code 

4 280,804 7 76,009 

4 1,516,802 7 97,752 

4 7 

4 37,752 7 
40,889.48 

4 7 

4 7 

4 7 

4 665,030 7 774,892 

4 7 
174,289.00 

4 7 
31,825.36 

4 98,346 7 230,835 

4 7 

4 7 

4 235,395 7 47,999 

4 7 

4 7 

4 7 

247,003.84 2,834,129 1,227,487 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

[ ] Corrected Report 

April 
10-0026

Barrels 

291,005 

2,154 

70,823 

84,984 

448,966 

2025 

Code 

23 

23 

23 

23 

23 

23 

23 

23 

23 

23 

23 

23 

23 

23 

23 

23 

23 

62,787 

76,032 

33,319 

5,398 

1,682 

44,163 

223,379 

Form R-1 

Page 3 
(Rev.1974) 

Delivery Totals 

Must Equal Those 

Shown on Pllllc I 

Total 

0 
647,818 

0 
1,616,708 

0 
0 
0 

37,752 
40,889 
62,787 

0 
0 
0 

76,032 
0 

1,510.745 
0 
0 

174,289 
0 

31,825 
362,500 

0 
0 
0 

5,398 
0 

368,378 
0 

1,682 
0 

44,163 
0 
0 

4,980,965 



Detail Statement of Stocks at End 

of Period (Group Each Kind of 

Stock Together and Total) 

RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS 

OIL AND GAS DIVISION 

[ ] Corrected Report 
Monthly Report and Operations Statement for Refineries 

(Report in Barrels) 

Operator Diamond Shamrock Refining Company Month April 

Capacity Code Barrels 46983.023 264690 260506,928 

176,021 1 37,570 

371,929 2 135,942 

1,301,174 4 639,614 

478,714 7 118,964 

195,768 10 84,044 

1,221,158 23 536,825 

603,471 24 330,982 

I 4,348,235 X 1,883,941 
• TOTAL ALL COLUMNS

2025 

51165.564 

Form R-1 

Page 4 
(Rev.1974) 

Quantities Shown on This 

Page Must Equal Amount 

Shown on Page 1 

Barrels 


