RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS OIL AND GAS DIVISION

.*

[] Corrected Report

Form R-1 Page 1 (Rev.1974)

Monthly Report and Operations Statement for Refineries (Report in Barrels)

Operator	Diamond Shamrock R	efining Comp	any			Month	April	2025				
Address	P.O. BOX 696000					Registration No.	10-0026					
	SAN ANTONIO, TEX	AS 78269-60	00				Refinery	MCKEE				
			Storage		INPUT							
Name of Material		Code	Beginning		Runs to Stills	Products	Fuel		Storage End			
			of Month	Receipts	and/or Blends	Manufactured	Used	Deliveries	of Month			
Propane		1	37,570			244,297	_	247,004	34,863			
Butane		2	135,942	2,156		134,210			272,308			
Butane -Prop	pane	3										
Motor Gasoli	ine	4	639,614	9,206		2,739,278		2,834,129	553,969			
Kerosene		5										
Home Heatin	ng Oil	6										
Diesel Fuel		7	118,964	(50)		1,271,270		1,227,487	162,697			
Other Middle	e Distillates	8						_				
Aviation Gas	soline	9										
Kerosene-Ty	ype Jet Fuel	10	84,044			413,345		448,966	48,423			
Naptha - Typ	pe Jet Fuel	11										
Fuel Oil #4 F	For Utility Use	12										
Fuel Oils #5, #6 For Utility Use		13										
Fuel Oil #4 f	or Non-Utility Use	14										
Fuel Oils #5	#6 for Non-Utility Use	15										
Bunker C		16										
Navy Specia	al	17										
Other Resid	ual Fuels	18										
Petrochemic	cal Feedstocks	19										
Lubricants		20										
Special Nap	thas	21										
Solvent Prod	ducts	22										
Miscellaneo	US	23	536,825	4,929		198,837		223,379	517,212			
Crude Oil		24	330,982	5,046,360	4,961,207				416,135			
TOTALS:	(Barrels)		1,883,941	5,062,601	4,961,207	5,001,237		0 4,980,965	2,005,608			
CERTIFICATE: RRC 0				CEIVED OF TEXAS	Signature	Carla K	Cosla Kruse Carla Kruse					
	penalties prescribed in Article 6036c, R port, that this report was prepared by me			1 6 2025	Date	5/7/2025	Title	Senior Cost Accoun	tant			
-	nd that date and facts stated therein are	true, correct, and com	plete, OIL	& GAS	Tolophone No.	210-345-3370						
to the best of m	y knowleage.		AUS	STIN, TX	Telephone No.							

RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS OIL AND GAS DIVISION

[] Corrected Report

Form R-1 Page 2 (Rev.1974)

Monthly Report and Operations Statement for Refineries (Report in Barrels)

Operator Diamond Shamrock	Refining Compan		Month Registration	I No.	April 2025 10-0026			Receipt Totals Must Equal Those Shown on Page 1			
	1					ACTUAL RECEIPTS					
Received From	RRC Number	90750 054			307967		89627 906		Code		Total
Oneok	1										0
Enterprise Products											0
Valero Marketing Sup		1									0
Valero Marketing Sup		2	2,156								2,156
Cargill Biodiesel		4									0
MUREX LLC		4	3,184					1 			3,184
Valero Marketing Sup	_	4	6,022								6,022
HollyFrontier		7						_			0
Cargill Biodiesel		7	304		_			1			304
Musket Corporation		7		_	_						0
Valero Marketing Supply		7	(354)	_	_						(354)
HollyFrontier		23			_						0
Truck Rack	_	23		e							0
Valero Marketing Supply (Crude Gathering)		23	4,929								4,929
Valero Marketing Supply	T-1 10-0984	24	5,046,360								5,046,360
	TOTALS		5,062,601		0	C	5	0		0	5,062,601

RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS OIL AND GAS DIVISION

[] Corrected Report

Form R-1 Page 3 (Rev.1974)

Monthly Report and Operations Statement for Refineries

Operator Diamond Shamrock Refining Company							Month		April 10-0026			Delivery Totals Must Equal Those
									10-0020			Shown on Page 1.
				_		_	ACTUAL DELIVERIES	_				
Delivered To	RRC Number)	Code		Code		1	Barrels	Code		Total
0000.02.02		+			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		·					0
Colorado P/L		2)	4	280,804	7	76,009	10	291,005	23	(647,818
	1	1		\Box	(\square	()	\square	()			0
El Paso P/L		2		4	1,516,802	7	97,752	10	2,154	23	()	1,616,708
(Denver)	T-1	1			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		,,		('			0
Phillips Petro Corp	1-35	2		4	('	7	()	10	(/	23	()	0
-		1			(/		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		(0
Phillips 66 Company		2		4	37,752	7	()	10	('	23	()	37,752
		1	40,889.48		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		7		(40,889
Railcar Rack		2	/	4	('	7	(/	10	(/	23	62,787	62,787
(Railroad Tank Cars)	Wholesale	1			[/						()	0
Valero Marketing Supply	Retail	2	/	4	('	7	('	10	('	23		0
(Railroad Tank Cars)		1			/							0
Diamond Shamrock		2	/	4	('	7	('	10	l/	23	76,032	76,032
(Amarillo)	T-1	1			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				()	0
The Shamrock P/L Co	10-134	2	/	4	665,030	7	774,892	10	70,823	23		1,510,745
		1			/		('		/			0
Centennial Energy		2	/	4	(/	7	(/	10	l/	23	(]	0
(Trans Texas)	T-1	1	174,289.00	\square	[\square	(/				[]	174,289
NuStar Logistics LP	10-837	2		4	(′	7	(/	10	[/	23	(J	0
		1	31,825.36		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		(/			1		31,825
Truck Rack		2	/	4	98,346	7	230,835	10	[/	23	33,319	362,500
(Trucks)	Wholesale	1	,	\square			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			· · · ·	(0
Diamond Shamrock	Retail	2	/	4	1/	7	(′	10	1/	23	۱ا	0
		1	,	\square	/		(′		1	1	()	0
Valero Marketing Supply		2	/	4	1/	7	(′	10		23	5,398	5,398
		1	= /	\square		_	(/			· · · ·	[]	0
Southlake Pipeline		2	/	4	235,395	7	47,999	10	84,984	23	()	368,378
		1		\square			(/					0
Poole Chemical Inc		2		4	1/	7	('	10	//	23	1,682	1,682
-		1		\square			('			· · · ·		0
Continental Carbon		2	′	4	l/	7	(/	10		23	44,163	44,163
		1	/	\square		_	/			,		0
MUREX LLC		2	/	4	//	7	1/	10		23	(J	0
0												
	TOTALS		247,003.84	1	2,834,129	4	1,227,487		448,966		223,379	4,980,965

Detail Statement of Stocks at End

of Period (Group Each Kind of

Stock Together and Total)

RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS OIL AND GAS DIVISION

Form R-1

[] Corrected Report

Page 4 (Rev.1974)

Monthly Report and Operations Statement for Refineries

(Report in Barrels)

Operator	Diam	ond Shamrock Ref	ining Company		Month		April 2025			Quantities Shown on This	
						3			Page Must Equal Amount		
										Shown on Page 1	
Capacily	Code	Barrels	46983.023		264690	1	260506.928	51165.564		Barrels	
										Danois	
176,021	1	37,570									
371,929	2	135,942									
1,301,174	4	639,614									
478,714	7	118,964									
195,768	10	84,044									
1,221,158		536,825									
603,471		330,982									
h-											
0											
4,348,235	X	1,883,941									

• TOTAL ALL COLUMNS